MAXINE WATERS MEMBER OF CONGRESS 4300 DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

COMMITTEE: FINANCIAL SERVICES CHAIRWOMAN

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515-0535

 Ръразе Верчу То:

 WASHINGTON DC OFFICE

 2221 Вазвиля Ношзе Оргас Вондало

 WASHINGTON, DC 20515-0535

 Phone: (202) 225-2201

 Fax: (202) 225-7854

DISTRICT OFFICE: LOS ANGELES OFFICE 10124 SOUTH BROADWAY SUITE 1 LOS ANGELES, CA 90003 PHONIT: (323) 757-8900

Fax: (323) 757-9506

April 23, 2021

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chair Appropriations Committee U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member Appropriations Committee U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Bridge to Work-Foster Youth Career Pathways Project in fiscal year 2022.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the South Bay Workforce Investment Board, located at 11539 Hawthorne Blvd. 5th Floor, Hawthorne, CA 90250.

The funding would be used to serve 100 foster youth with the purpose of connecting them to career pathways in high wage/high growth sectors including healthcare, construction, and advanced manufacturing.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Nen U

Maxine Waters Member of Congress